The Westine Maldives

Valid for All Markets

Period

From 24t December 2019
till 06" January 2020

From 07t January 2020
Till 29t February 2020

From 015t March 2020
till 15t April 2020

From 16" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 237 December 2020

From 24t December 2019
till 06t January 2020

From 07t January 2020
Till 29t February 2020
From 01t March 2020
till 15t April 2020

From 16 April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 237 December 2020

From 24t December 2019
till 06t January 2020

From 07t January 2020
Till 29t February 2020

From 015t March 2020
till 15t April 2020

From 16" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 237 December 2020

From 24t December 2019
till 06t January 2020

From 07t January 2020
Till 29t February 2020
From 01tMarch 2020
till 15% April 2020

From 16t April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 237 December 2020

From 24t December 2019
till 06t January 2020

Single/ Double

Extra Adult

Price Quoted In USD Per Room Per Night Basis

Child
(03-11.99yrs.)

Infant
(00-2.99yrs.)

Note: All rates are inclusive of all applicable taxes

Beach Pool Villa in US Dollars
2 Adults + 1 Infant

1840

1500

1270

1150

1270

240

240

240

240

240

81

81

81

81

81

Family Beach Pool Villa in US Dollars
2 Adults + 2 children or 3 Adults

1840

1500

1270

1140

1270

240

240

240

240

240

81

81

81

81

81

Deluxe Beach Pool Villa in US Dollars
2 Adults + 2 children or 3 Adults

2070

1730

1440

1320

1440

Family Deluxe Beach Pool Villa in US Dollars

240

240

240

240

240

81

81

81

81

81

2 Adults + 2 children or 3 Adults

2070

1730

1440

1320

1440

240

240

240

240

240

81

81

81

81

81

Overwater Villa in US Dollars
2 Adults + 2 children or 3 Adults

2130

240

81

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

Meal plan

Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast
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From 07t January 2020
Till 29t February 2020

From 015t March 2020
till 15% April 2020
From 16" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 237 December 2020

From 24t December 2019
till 06t January 2020

From 07t January 2020
Till 29t February 2020
From 015t March 2020
till 15t April 2020
From 16" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 23" December 2020

From 24t December 2019
till 06" January 2020

From 07t January 2020
Till 29t February 2020
From 01tMarch 2020
till 15t April 2020
From 16 April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 237 December 2020

From 24t December 2019
till 06t January 2020

From 07t January 2020
Till 29t February 2020
From 01tMarch 2020
till 15t April 2020
From 16" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 237 December 2020

HANDLING

TRANSFER
Return Transfer

MEAL PLAN
SUPPLEMENTS

1780 240 81 16
1440 240 81 16
1320 240 81 16
1440 240 81 16
Overwater Villa Pool in US Dollars

2 Adults + 2 children or 3 Adults
2300 240 81 16
1960 240 81 16
1610 240 81 16
1500 240 81 16
1610 240 81 16

2BR Beach Pool Villa in US Dollars
4 Adults + 2 children or 5 adults
04 PAX

5250 240 81 16
3520 240 81 16
2890 240 81 16
2660 240 81 16
2890 240 81 16
Heavenly Beach Residence Pool in US Dollars

4 Adults + 2 children or 6 adults

04 PAX

10210 240 81 16
9870 240 81 16
5540 240 81 16
5420 240 81 16
5540 240 81 16

US $ 15.00 per person

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

VIA SEAPLANE - ROUNDTRIP

e Adult (12 years & above) - USD 470 per person

e Child (2 - 11.99 years old) - USD 250 per child

e Infant (0 - 1.99 years old) - Free of charge (sitting on parent’s lap)
VIA DOMESTIC AIRLINE- ROUNDTRIP

= Adult (12 years & above) - USD 360 per person

= Child (2 - 11.99 years old) - USD 195 per child

= Infant (0 - 1.99 years old) - Free of charge (sitting on parent’s lap)
HALF BOARD
Adult: USD 80.05 per person per day.
Child (02- 11.99 yrs.): USD 45.00 per child per day.
Child (0 - 01.99 yrs.): FOC.
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FESTIVE SUPPLEMENT

CHECK IN/CHECK OUT

HONEYMOON OFFER

SPECIAL OFFERS

FULL BOARD

Adult: USD 135.00 per person per day.

Child (02- 11.99 yrs.): USD 70.00 per child per day.
Child (0 - 1.99 yrs.): FOC.

*Meal supplements are inclusive of selective soft beverages only.

*Children eat from the Kids Menu when dining with parents in the restaurants.
*Guests booked on complimentary Half Board promotional offer can upgrade to Full
Board by paying USD 50 per adult per day and USD 25 per child per day.

Compulsory Christmas Dinner 24" December

Per Adult: USD 355.00 per person

Per Child(02-11.99yrs): USD 180.00 per Child

Child (00 - 01.99 yrs.): FOC.

Compulsory New Year’s eve Dinner 31t December 2019:

Per Adult: USD 505.00 per person

Per Child(02-11.99yrs): USD 255.00 per Child

Child (00 - 01.99 yrs.): FOC.

=  The Westin Maldives is 4 hours ahead of Greenwich Mean Time [GMT +4] and 1
hour ahead of Male time, providing an extra hour of daylight each day.

= Check-In Time is at 3 PM. All guests arriving before 3 PM willbe accommodated
as rooms become available. We recommend to book one night prior to arrival
date to guarantee early check-in.

= Check-Out Time is at 12NN. Late check-out will be subject to availability and
applicable charges. We recommend to book additional night to guarantee late
check-out
v" 30 Minutes Head and Shoulder massage for the couple once during thestay.
v" Honeymoon sparkling champagne once during stay.
v" Honeymoon bed & bath decoration once during stay.
v" Fruit Basket once during stay.
v' Complimentary gift upon departure.
Stay should be within 12 months after the wedding.
Wedding certificate must be presented on arrival.

- Combinable with all contracted offers.

FESTIVE OFFER

Book By: 30 Sep 2019

Stay Period: Festive 2019 (24 Dec 2019 - 06 Jan 2020)
v" Receive 30% discount on room rate.
Minimum 03 nights stay.
Mandatory supplementary dinners applicable on 24th and 31st December.
No check-outs allowed on 31st Dec 2019.

EARLY BIRD OFFER

07 January 2020 - 23 December 2020
v" 35% discount on room rate if booked 125 days prior to arrival with free meal

plan upgrade from BB to HB.
v" 30% discount on room rate if booked 95-125 days prior to arrival with free
meal plan upgrade from BB to HB.

v' 25% discount on rate if booked 65-95 days prior to arrival with free meal plan
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upgrade from BB to HB.
v' 20% discount on rate if booked 35-65 days prior to arrival with free meal plan
upgrade from BB to HB.
- Minimum 03 nights stay.
- Meal plan upgrade is applicable on extra child / adult supplement charge.
- Guests are entitled to dine in The Pearl restaurant once during the stay.
50% Discount on meals and soft beverages applicable on ‘In Villa’ dinners and
additional dinner/s at The Pearl.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

It is agreed that when you make a booking with Inner Maldives Holidays Pvt Ltd that you agree to all the following
terms; but the following terms does not put Inner Maldives Holidays in contract with the receipt unless a written
contract is drawn with detailed provisions;

1. GENERAL

e All our rates are quoted in United States Dollars (unless otherwise stated) and are net and non-commissionable.
All our room rates (SGL/DBL/TPL) are quoted per room per night inclusive of all taxes if otherwise advised.
Other surcharges and supplements applicable are given along with the resort rates if otherwise advised. All
transfer rates are quoted per person return and transfer modes are given alongside if otherwise advised.

e Complimentary for honeymooners, birthdays, anniversaries etc is applicable only if informed at time of original
booking and can vary from different resorts, and must be mentioned in the vouchers.

e All resorts charge for day use rooms after 1200 hrs noon, 75% to 100% of the room rate. Rates are provided
where applicable on the tariff. (This changes from time to time and can vary from different resorts)

e The star rating in this tariff is not we recommend independent inspection as the quality and standard
perception can vary

e All rates (rooms, meals, transfers etc) are subject to change without prior notice.

GOVERNMENT GREEN TAX OF USD 6 PER PERSON PER NIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON GOVERNMENT

2. MEET & GREET

Our airport representatives will meet and greet you up on arrival with their name board, and will hand over to the
hotel/resort representatives. In case you did not find the name board, please contact the duty mobile number
+960 778 6987 or visit Inner Maldives counter number 36.

3. APPLIED COUNTRIES

These rates are applicable for all markets unless specified on the rate sheet and subject to change.

4. ABBREVIATIONS USED
MEAL PLANS:
FB - Full Board HB-Half Board BB -Bed & Breakfast RO -Room Only Al - AllInclusive DU - Day Use

TRANSFER:
DHO - Dhoni (Slow Boat) SPB - Speed Boat SPL-Seaplane FSB-Fast Boat YCHT-Yacht OT-Own Transfer

ACCOMMODATION:
SGL -Single DBL-Double TPL- Triple

(STAR CATEGORY) 7« are given to indicate the star category of the resort/hotel, but these are not strictly applicable as
they are not any regulated criteria

(IMH - 19/11/2019)

Click here to Submit Enquiry
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