## The Westine Maldives ★★★★★

Valid for All Markets

Price Quoted In USD Per Room Per Night Basis

Valid for All Markets Price Quoted In USD Per Re					Per Night Basis
Period	Single/ Double	Extra Adult	Child (03-11.99yrs.)	Infant (00-2.99yrs.)	Meal plan
			of all applicable ta		1
	Ве	ach Pool Villa i 2 Adults + 1			
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	1840	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 29 <sup>th</sup> February 2020	1500	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> March 2020 till 15 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	1270	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 16 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	1150	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2020	1270	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
	Family 2 A	<b>/ Beach Pool Vi</b> ldults + 2 childre	lla in US Dollars en or 3 Adults		
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	1840	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 29 <sup>th</sup> February 2020	1500	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> March 2020 till 15 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	1270	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 16 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	1140	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01st October 2020 till 23rd December 2020	1270	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
		Beach Pool Vi	lla in US Dollars	ı	
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	2070	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 29 <sup>th</sup> February 2020	1730	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> March 2020 till 15 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	1440	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 16 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	1320	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2020	1440	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
		luxe Beach Poo dults + 2 childre	l Villa in US Dollar	S	
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	2070	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 07 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 29 <sup>th</sup> February 2020	1730	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01st March 2020 till 15th April 2020	1440	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 16 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	1320	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2020	1440	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast
		ı <b>rerwater Villa ir</b> dults + 2 childre		I	I
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	2130	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast

From 07 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 29 <sup>th</sup> February 2020	1780	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 01st March 2020 till 15th April 2020	1440	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 16 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	1320	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2020	1440	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
Overwater Villa Pool in US Dollars 2 Adults + 2 children or 3 Adults							
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	2300	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 07 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 29 <sup>th</sup> February 2020	1960	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 01st March 2020 till 15th April 2020	1610	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 16 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	1500	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2020	1610	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
		<b>Beach Pool Villa</b> dults + 2 childre <b>04 PA)</b>	n or 5 adults				
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	5250	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 07 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 29 <sup>th</sup> February 2020	3520	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 01 <sup>st</sup> March 2020 till 15 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	2890	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 16 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	2660	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 01st October 2020 till 23rd December 2020	2890	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
		<b>Beach Residenc</b> dults + 2 childre <b>04 PA</b> )		'S			
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	10210	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 07 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 Till 29 <sup>th</sup> February 2020	9870	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 01 <sup>st</sup> March 2020 till 15 <sup>th</sup> April 2020	5540	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 16 <sup>th</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	5420	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
From 01st October 2020 till 23rd December 2020	5540	240	81	16	Bed & Breakfast		
HANDLING	US \$ 15.00 per p	person					
	VIA SEAPLANE -	ROUNDTRIP					
	Adult (12 years & above) - USD 470 per person						
	Child (2 - 11.99 years old) - USD 250 per child						
	• Infant (0 - 1.99 years old) - Free of charge (sitting on parent's lap)						
TRANSFER	VIA DOMESTIC AIRLINE- ROUNDTRIP						
Return Transfer	Adult (12 years & above) - USD 360 per person						
	• Child (2 - 11.99 years old) - USD 195 per child						
	Infant (0 - 1.99 years old) - Free of charge (sitting on parent's lap)						
	HALF BOARD	, 1.77 years ou	a, Tree of charge	(Sitting on part	.π. σ (αμ)		
MEAL PLAN		ner person per	· day				
SUPPLEMENTS	Adult: USD 80.05 per person per day. Child (02- 11.99 yrs.): USD 45.00 per child per day. Child (0 - 01.99 yrs.): FOC.						

	THE POLICE					
	FULL BOARD Adult: USD 135.00 per person per day.					
	Child (02- 11.99 yrs.): USD 70.00 per child per day.					
	Child (0 - 1.99 yrs.): FOC.					
	*Meal supplements are inclusive of selective soft beverages only.					
	*Children eat from the Kids Menu when dining with parents in the restaurants.					
	*Guests booked on complimentary Half Board promotional offer can upgrade to					
	Board by paying USD 50 per adult per day and USD 25 per child per day.					
	Compulsory Christmas Dinner 24 <sup>th</sup> December					
FESTIVE SUPPLEMENT	Per Adult: USD 355.00 per person					
	Per Child(02-11.99yrs): USD 180.00 per Child					
	Child (00 - 01.99 yrs.): FOC.					
	Compulsory New Year's eve Dinner 31st December 2019:					
	Per Adult: USD 505.00 per person Per Child(02-11.99yrs): USD 255.00 per Child					
	Child (00 - 01.99 yrs.): FOC.					
	The Westin Maldives is 4 hours ahead of Greenwich Mean Time [GMT +4] and 1					
	hour ahead of Male time, providing an extra hour of daylight each day.					
CHECK IN/CHECK OUT	Check-In Time is at 3 PM. All guests arriving before 3 PM will be accommodated					
	as rooms become available. We recommend to book one night prior to arrival					
	date to guarantee early check-in.					
	<ul> <li>Check-Out Time is at 12NN. Late check-out will be subject to availability and</li> </ul>					
	applicable charges. We recommend to book additional night to guarantee late					
	check-out					
	√ 30 Minutes Head and Shoulder massage for the couple once during the stay.					
	✓ Honeymoon sparkling champagne once during stay.					
	✓ Honeymoon bed & bath decoration once during stay.					
HONEYMOON OFFER	✓ Fruit Basket once during stay.					
	<ul> <li>✓ Complimentary gift upon departure.</li> <li>Stay should be within 12 months after the wedding.</li> </ul>					
	- Wedding certificate must be presented on arrival.					
	- Combinable with all contracted offers.					
SPECIAL OFFERS	FESTIVE OFFER					
	Book By: 30 Sep 2019					
	Stay Period: Festive 2019 (24 Dec 2019 - 06 Jan 2020)					
	✓ Receive 30% discount on room rate.					
	- Minimum 03 nights stay.					
	- Mandatory supplementary dinners applicable on 24th and 31st December.					
	- No check-outs allowed on 31st Dec 2019.					
	EARLY BIRD OFFER					
	07 January 2020 - 23 December 2020					
	✓ 35% discount on room rate if booked 125 days prior to arrival with free meal					
	plan upgrade from BB to HB.  ✓ 30% discount on room rate if booked 95-125 days prior to arrival with free					
	meal plan upgrade from BB to HB.					
	✓ 25% discount on rate if booked 65-95 days prior to arrival with free meal plan					
	255 2555455 5 atts 255.655 55 75 days prior to unival med mediplan					

- upgrade from BB to HB.
- ✓ 20% discount on rate if booked 35-65 days prior to arrival with free meal plan upgrade from BB to HB.
- Minimum 03 nights stay.
- Meal plan upgrade is applicable on extra child / adult supplement charge.
- Guests are entitled to dine in The Pearl restaurant once during the stay.
- 50% Discount on meals and soft beverages applicable on 'In Villa' dinners and additional dinner/s at The Pearl.

# **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

It is agreed that when you make a booking with Inner Maldives Holidays Pvt Ltd that you agree to all the following terms; but the following terms does not put Inner Maldives Holidays in contract with the receipt unless a written contract is drawn with detailed provisions;

## 1. GENERAL

- All our rates are quoted in United States Dollars (unless otherwise stated) and are net and non-commissionable.
   All our room rates (SGL/DBL/TPL) are quoted per room per night inclusive of all taxes if otherwise advised.
   Other surcharges and supplements applicable are given along with the resort rates if otherwise advised.
   All transfer rates are quoted per person return and transfer modes are given alongside if otherwise advised.
- Complimentary for honeymooners, birthdays, anniversaries etc is applicable only if informed at time of original booking and can vary from different resorts, and must be mentioned in the vouchers.
- All resorts charge for day use rooms after 1200 hrs noon, 75% to 100% of the room rate. Rates are provided where applicable on the tariff. (This changes from time to time and can vary from different resorts)
- The star rating in this tariff is not we recommend independent inspection as the quality and standard perception can vary
- All rates (rooms, meals, transfers etc) are subject to change without prior notice.

GOVERNMENT GREEN TAX OF USD 6 PER PERSON PER NIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON GOVERNMENT

### 2. MEET & GREET

Our airport representatives will meet and greet you up on arrival with their name board, and will hand over to the hotel/resort representatives. In case you did not find the name board, please contact the duty mobile number +960 778 6987 or visit Inner Maldives counter number 36.

### 3. APPLIED COUNTRIES

These rates are applicable for all markets unless specified on the rate sheet and subject to change.

### 4. ABBREVIATIONS USED

#### **MEAL PLANS:**

FB - Full Board HB - Half Board BB - Bed & Breakfast RO - Room Only AI - All Inclusive DU - Day Use

#### TRANSFER:

DHO - Dhoni (Slow Boat) SPB - Speed Boat SPL - Seaplane FSB - Fast Boat YCHT - Yacht OT - Own Transfer

#### ACCOMMODATION:

SGL - Single DBL - Double TPL - Triple

**(STAR CATEGORY)** ★ are given to indicate the star category of the resort/hotel, but these are not strictly applicable as they are not any regulated criteria

Click here to Submit Enquiry

(IMH - 19/11/2019)